
283

Index

A

A-delta fibers, 28

Abductor pollicis longus, De Quervain’s

tenosynovitis, 274, 275

deep stripping, 275

pin and stretch, 275–6

Achilles tendinosis, 94–7

Achilles tendon, 94

retrocalcaneal bursitis treatment,

93, 94

Acromial process, 238

Acromioclavicular joint, 227

Acromioclavicular ligament, shoulder

separation, 246, 247

deep friction, 248–9

Acromioplasty, 239

Active engagement, 51–4

bicipital tendinosis, 243

calcaneal valgus, 109

calcaneal varus, 110

connective tissue effects, 68

frozen shoulder, 229, 232

neuromuscular tension reduction, 66

pes cavus, 107

with resistance, medial tibial stress

syndrome, 102

tissue fluid movement effects, 65

whiplash associated disorder, 219

Active engagement lengthening

movements

Achilles tendinosis, 95–6

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 100

bicipital tendinosis, 245

cubital tunnel syndrome, flexor carpi

ulnaris, 266

hamstring strains, 143, 144

Active engagement lengthening

movements (continued)

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensors,

259

medial epicondylitis, 261, 263

medial tibial stress syndrome, 102

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201,

202–3

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 133

plantar fasciitis, 89

pronator teres syndrome

pronator teres, 269, 270

wrist flexors, 268–9

pyriformis syndrome, 157

rotator cuff strain, posterior rotator

cuff muscles, 236

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

thoracic outlet syndrome, scalenes,

212

Active engagement shortening

movements

Achilles tendinosis, 95

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional),

99–100

bicipital tendinosis, 244, 245

cubital tunnel syndrome, flexor carpi

ulnaris, 266

hamstring strains, 143, 144

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensors,

258–9

medial epicondylitis, 261, 263

Active isolated stretching (Mattes

method), 60

Active-assisted stretching, 59–60

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201

quadratus lumborum

lateral pelvic tilt, 170

low back pain, 179

Acture, 110

Acupressure, 69

Adaptability of treatment, 8

Adductor brevis, 144

Adductor longus, 144

Adductor magnus, 144

Adductor pollicis, Guyon’s canal

syndrome, 277

Adductors, thigh, 144

medial collateral ligament sprain,

stretching, 126, 127, 130

strains, 144–7

grading, 145

treatment, 145–7

Adhesive capsulitis, 19, 228–32, 248

Adverse neural tension, 23

Anatomical snuff box, 175, 274

Ankle sprains, 78–83

lateral, 79

medial, 79–80

syndesmosis, 80

treatment, 80–3

Anterior chest muscles

frozen shoulder

static compression, 230–1

sweeping cross fiber, 230

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, sweeping cross

fiber, 251–2

kyphosis

static compression, 192

sweeping cross fiber, 191

shoulder separation, sweeping cross

fiber, 248

Anterior compartment syndrome,

97–100

acute, 97–8

massage contraindication, 100

chronic (exertional), 98



Anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

118–22

mechanisms of injury, 119–20

treatment, 120–2

“unhappy triad” injuries, 125

Anterior deltoid

frozen shoulder, sweeping cross fiber,

230

kyphosis, 191

Anterior pelvic tilt, 164–7

Anterior sacroiliac ligament, 159

Anterior scalene syndrome, 207, 210,

211–12

Anterior tibiotalar ligament, 79

Anterior transposition of ulnar nerve,

265

Anxiety, 68

Articular cartilage, 24

Atlanto-occipital joint, 199

Atrophy, muscle, 15

quadriceps

patellar tendinosis, 140

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

131

Autonomic nervous system effects, 69

Avulsion injury

adductor strains, 145

ankle, 82–3

medial ligaments, 80

hamstring strains, 143, 144

Axonotmesis, 23, 24

Axoplasmic flow, 21, 23

B

Balance boards, medial collateral

ligament rehabilitation, 126

Ballistic stretching, 58–9

Bankart lesion, 250

Bed rest, low back pain, 176–7

Beta-endorphin, 69

Biceps brachii

bicipital tendinosis

deep longitudinal stripping,

244

pin and stretch, 244–5

sweeping cross fiber, 243–4

fibrous band (lacertus fibrosus),

median nerve compression,

267–8

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, sweeping cross

fiber, 252

thoracic outlet syndrome, 208

Biceps brachii tendons, 246

compression in shoulder

impingement, 238, 239

Biceps brachii tendons (continued)

long head, 242, 246, 250

bicipital tendinosis, deep friction,

245

Biceps femoris, 142

sacroiliac joint relationships, 159,

160

see also Hamstrings

Bicipital tendinosis, 242–6

frozen shoulder, 228

Blood pressure, massage-related

reduction, 69

Blood vessels, effects of massage, 64

Botulinum toxin injection, spasmodic

torticollis, 215, 217

Bow legs see Genu varum

Brachial plexus, 199

nerve root compression, 205

thoracic outlet syndrome, 207

Bunion, 103, 104, 105

C

C fibers, 28

Calcaneal valgus, 108–9

overpronation, 111–12

Calcaneal varus, 109–10

excessive supination of foot, 111

Calcaneofibular ligament, 79

Calcific tendinitis

frozen shoulder, 228

supraspinatus, 233

Capsaicin, 35, 40

Capsular pattern, 19

Carpal tunnel, 270

Carpal tunnel syndrome, 7, 9, 269,

270–4

pathology, 270–2

treatment, 272–4

Cartilage, 24

Cervical collar, 200, 218

Cervical dystonia see Spasmodic

torticollis

Cervical extensors

forward head posture, 222

neck pain, deep longitudinal

stripping, 201–2

Cervical flexors, neck pain, active

engagement techniques, 202–3

Cervical lordosis, exaggerated, 191

Cervical rib, 207, 210

Cervical traction

cervical herniated nucleus pulposus,

205

whiplash, 218

Cervical vertebral fusion, 205

Charcot–Marie–Tooth disease, 107

Chemical gel packs, 31, 35–6

Chemonucleolysis, 182

Chiropractic treatment, 9

Chondromalacia patellae, 134–5

Circulatory compromise, cold therapy

contraindication, 39

Circulatory effects

cold therapy, 37

heat therapy, 32–3

massage, 64–7

connective tissue, 69

topical analgesics, 40–1

Codman’s pendulum exercises, frozen

shoulder, 229

Cold allergy, 38

Cold immersion, 35, 36

Cold intolerance, 38

Cold therapy (cryotherapy), 35–9

benefits, 36–8

bicipital tendinosis, 243

with compression, 37

contrast treatments, 38

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

lateral epicondylitis, 260

modalities, 35–6

monitoring, 35, 36, 38

patellar tendinosis, 140, 141

precautions/contraindications, 36,

38–9

stages of treatment, 36

subacromial bursitis, 241

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

184

Communication, practitioner–client, 44

Compression

with cold applications, 37

nerve injury, 21

Compression broadening, 45–6

Achilles tendinosis, 95

with active muscle movement, 51,

52–3

adductor strains, 145, 146

hamstring strains, 143

neuromuscular tension reduction, 66

with passive joint movement, 50

patellar tendinosis, 141

plantar fasciitis, 89

quadriceps

anterior cruciate ligament

rehabilitation, 121

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 133

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

tissue fluid movement enhancement,

65

wrist extensors, lateral epicondylitis,

258

wrist flexors

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 278

284 INDEX



Compression broadening (continued)

medial epicondylitis, 261, 262

pronator teres syndrome, 268

Concentric muscle contraction, 14

active engagement techniques, 52

Conditioning activities, 10

massage practitioner self-care, 10–11

pes cavus, 107

pes planus, 106

shin splints prevention, 102

Conductive heat transfer, 29, 30, 35

Connective tissue

massage effects, 67–8

blood pressure, 69

pliability

following cold therapy, 39

following heat therapy, 33

stretching effects, 56

Conoid ligament, shoulder separation,

246

Contract–relax (contract–relax–stretch;

hold–relax), 59

Contract–relax–antagonist–contract

(CRAC), 60

Contusion, muscle, 16

Convection, 29, 31

Conversion, non-thermal energy into

heat, 30

Coracoacromial arch, 238

Coracoacromial ligament, 238

Coracobrachialis, thoracic outlet

syndrome, 207

Coracoclavicular ligament, shoulder

separation, 246, 247

Coracohumeral ligament, compression

in shoulder impingement, 238

Coracoid process, 238

Corticosteroid injections

Achilles tendinosis client history, 94

Achilles tendon rupture association,

95

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

frozen shoulder, 229

hallux valgus, 104

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

136

lateral epicondylitis, 257

low back pain, 177

herniated nucleus pulposus, 182

medial epicondylitis, 261

Morton’s neuroma, 84

plantar fasciitis, 87

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

rotator cuff strain, 234

shoulder impingement, 239

subacromial bursitis, 241

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

Corticosteroid injections (continued)

trochanteric bursitis, 162

Costoclavicular syndrome, 207, 208,

211–12

Counterirritants, 39–40

skin thermal receptor stimulation, 41

Creep, 67

Cruciate ligaments, 118

sprain see Anterior cruciate ligament

sprain; Posterior cruciate

ligament sprain

Cryotherapy see Cold therapy

Cubital tunnel, 264

Cubital tunnel syndrome, 264–7

Cumulative trauma disorders (repetitive

stress injuries), 4

Cutaneous innervation, 22

D

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 274–7

Deep broadening, anterior compartment

syndrome, chronic (exertional), 99

Deep friction

bicipital tendinosis, 243, 245–6

biceps tendon, 245

hallux valgus, 104

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 138

lateral collateral ligament sprain, 128,

129

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensor

tendons, 259

medial collateral ligament sprain,

126–7

medial epicondylitis, 262

wrist flexor common tendons,

263

patellar tendinosis, 141

rotator cuff strain

posterior rotator cuff region, 236

subscapularis, 237

supraspinatus tendon, 235

shoulder separation,

acromioclavicular joint

ligaments, 248–9

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91–2

see also Deep transverse friction

Deep longitudinal stripping, 47–8

with active muscle movement, 51

adductor strains, 145, 146

ankle sprain, 81

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 99

anterior cruciate ligament

rehabilitation, quadriceps/

hamstrings, 121–2

anterior pelvic tilt

Deep longitudinal stripping (continued)

iliopsoas, 165

quadratus lumborum, 165, 166

rectus femoris, 165

spinal extensors, 166

bicipital tendinosis, biceps brachii,

244

cubital tunnel syndrome, flexor carpi

ulnaris, 265

hamstring strains, 143

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensors,

258

lateral pelvic tilt, quadratus

lumborum, 170, 171

lengthening strokes

active engagement, 53

passive engagement, 51

low back pain, 177

in lamina groove, 178–9

quadratus lumborum, 178

spinal extensors, 178

medial epicondylitis, wrist flexors, 262

neck pain, neuromuscular

cervical extensors, 201–2

in lamina groove, 202

with passive joint movement, 50, 51

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

quadriceps, 133

pectoralis minor syndrome, 212–13

plantar fasciitis, 89

posterior pelvic tilt, hamstrings, 169

sacroiliac joint dysfunction

hamstrings, 161

lumbar muscles, 161

scoliosis

in lamina groove, 195

quadratus lumborum, 195

spinal extensors, 195

shoulder separation, 247

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis

hamstrings, 188

spinal extensors, 188

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

thoracic outlet syndrome, scalenes,

211

tissue fluid movement enhancement,

65

trochanteric bursitis

gluteal muscles, 163

tensor fasciae latae, 163

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation

erector spinae, 185

in lamina groove, 185

quadratus lumborum, 185

spinal extensors, 185

Deep stripping

Achilles tendinosis, 95

calcaneal valgus, 108–9

INDEX 285



Deep stripping (continued)

calcaneal varus, peroneal muscles,

110

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, thumb

tendons, 275

frozen shoulder, pectoralis major,

231

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation

infraspinatus, 252

pectoralis major, 252

teres minor, 252

Guyon’s canal syndrome, wrist

flexors, 278–9

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

lateral thigh muscles, 137

kyphosis

pectoralis major, 192

pectoralis minor, 192

posterior back muscles, 193

medial tibial stress syndrome, 102

Morton’s neuroma, 85

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201

pes cavus, 107

plantar fasciitis, 89

pronator teres syndrome, wrist

flexors, 268

rotator cuff strain

deltoid, 235

infraspinatus, 236

supraspinatus, 235

teres minor, 236

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, gluteus

maximus, 160

shoulder separation

pectoralis major, 248

supraspinatus, 248

upper trapezius, 248

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 92

see also Deep longitudinal stripping

Deep transverse friction, 46, 47

Achilles tendinosis, 95, 96

adductor strains, 145, 146

ankle sprain, 81, 82

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, thumb

tendons, 275, 276

hamstring strains, 143–4

medial collateral ligament sprain, 127

plantar fasciitis, 88

scar tissue effects, 67

tendon disorders, 67

Delayed onset muscle soreness, 65

cold therapy, 38

Deltoid ligament, 79, 80

Deltoids

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, sweeping cross

fiber, 252

Deltoids (continued)

rotator cuff strain, deep stripping,

235

shoulder impingement, 239

shoulder separation, sweeping cross

fiber, 248

Denervation muscle atrophy, 15

Depression, 68

Dermatomes, 22

Diathermy, 30

Disc extrusion, 181, 204

Disc herniation see Herniated nucleus

pulposus

Disc prolapse, 181, 204

Disc protrusion, 181, 204

Disc sequestration, 181, 204

Discectomy, 182

Disuse muscle atrophy, 15

Double crush nerve injury, 23, 209

cubital tunnel syndrome, 265

Dry heating pads, 31

Dry needling, pyriformis muscle

myofascial trigger points, 156

E

Eccentric muscle contraction, 14

active engagement techniques, 53

strain injury, 15

Ecchymosis (bruising), 16

Edema

ankle sprain, 80, 81, 82

cold therapy response, 37

delayed onset muscle soreness, 65

heat application contraindication, 34

massage effects, 64

Effleurage, 44–5

Achilles tendinosis, 95

adductor strains, 145, 146

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 99

anterior pelvic tilt, lumbar muscles,

166

anterior scalene syndrome, 211

costoclavicular syndrome, 211

frozen shoulder, 229

hamstring strains, 143, 144

kyphosis, upper back muscles, 192

lateral collateral ligament sprain, 129

lateral epicondylitis, 257

lateral pelvic tilt, lumbar muscles,

170–1

low back pain, neuromuscular, 177–8

medial epicondylitis, 261

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201

neuromuscular tension reduction, 66

spasmodic torticollis, 216

Effleurage (continued)

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis, 188

tissue fluid movement enhancement,

65

whiplash associated disorder, 219

Elastic cartilage, 24

Elbow braces

cubital tunnel syndrome, 265, 266

medial epicondylitis, 261

pronator teres syndrome, 268

Electrical stimulation, lateral

epicondylitis, 257

Erector spinae, 189

anterior pelvic tilt, 165, 166

low back pain, neuromuscular, 176,

178

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201–2

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 161

scoliosis, 195

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis, 188

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

185

Excessive supination of foot, 110–11

calcaneal varus, 109

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 90, 91

Exertional compartment syndrome

see Anterior compartment

syndrome, chronic

Exostosis (bony spur)

Haglund’s deformity (pump bump),

92–3

plantar fasciitis, 87, 88, 90

shoulder impingement, 238, 239

Extensor carpi radialis brevis, lateral

epicondylitis, 256

Extensor digitorum longus, 97

shin splints, 102

Extensor hallucis longus, 97

shin splints, 102

Extensor pollicis brevis, De Quervain’s

tenosynovitis, 274, 275

deep stripping, 275

pin and stretch, 275–6

Extensor pollicis longus, De Quervain’s

tenosynovitis, 275

Extracorporeal shock wave therapy,

plantar fasciitis, 88

F

Facet joints see Zygapophysial joints
Facilitated stretching, 60

Fascia, 19–20, 54, 56

massage effects, 67

see also Myofascial techniques

Fasciotomy, 98

Femoral artery, 147

286 INDEX



Femoral nerve, 147

Femoral vein, 147

Fibrocartilage, 24

Fibrous adhesions, joint capsule, 19

Flat foot see Pes planus
Flexibility training, 9

massage practitioner self-care, 10

Flexor carpi radialis, medial

epicondylitis, 260

Flexor carpi ulnaris, 264

cubital tunnel syndrome, 265

active engagement lengthening,

266

active engagement shortening,

266

deep longitudinal stripping, 265

Flexor digitorum longus, 90

ankle sprain, 81

Flexor digitorum profundus, 270

Flexor digitorum superficialis, 270

Flexor hallucis longus, 90

ankle sprain, 81

Flexor pollicis longus, 270

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

Fluid mechanics, massage effects, 64–7

Fluori-methane spray, 36

Fluoroquinolones, tendon damage,

94, 142

Foot baths, 29–30

Footwear

anterior compartment syndrome, 98

hallux valgus, 103, 104

Morton’s neuroma, 83–4, 85

plantar fasciitis, 86

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 92, 93

Force closure, sacroiliac joint,

159, 160

Forearm support bands, 256

Form closure, joint, 159

Forward head posture, 221–4

upper crossed syndrome, 222

Foundational techniques, 45

Friction, 46–7

circular, 46

longitudinal, 46

medial collateral ligament sprain,

126

patellar tendinosis, 141

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 133

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, posterior

sacroiliac ligaments, 161

transverse, 46

see also Deep friction; Deep transverse

friction

Frozen shoulder, 228–32

primary/secondary, 228

stages, 228, 231–2

treatment, 229–32

G

Gastrocnemius

Achilles tendinosis, 96

plantar fasciitis, 88

compression broadening, 89

deep longitudinal stripping, 89

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

see also Triceps surae group

Gate control theory, 28–9

Genu valgum (knock-knees), 147–8

Genu varum (bow legs), 148–9

Glenohumeral dislocation/subluxation,

249–52

Bankart lesion, 250

complications of instability,

250–1

frozen shoulder, 228

SLAP (superior labrum anterior

posterior) lesion, 250

treatment, 251–2

Glenohumeral joint, 227

adhesive capsulitis, 228

capsule compression, shoulder

impingement, 238

frozen shoulder, 230, 231

stabilizing soft tissues, 250

Glenoid labrum, 250

Gliding see Effleurage

Gluteal muscles

pyriformis syndrome, 157–8

sweeping cross fiber, 156

sacroiliac joint dysfunction

static compression, 160

sweeping cross fiber, 160

sacroiliac ligament relationships,

159, 160

trochanteric bursitis, 162, 163

sweeping cross fiber, 163

Gluteus maximus, 160

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 137

myofascial trigger point

treatment, 137

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, deep

stripping, 160

trochanteric bursitis, 162

deep longitudinal stripping, 163

Gluteus medius

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

trochanteric bursitis, 162

deep longitudinal stripping, 163

Gluteus minimus, trochanteric bursitis,

162

deep longitudinal stripping, 163

Golfer’s elbow see Medial epicondylitis

Golgi tendon organ, 57

Gracilis, 124

see also Adductors, thigh
Greater sciatic notch, 154

Grecian foot see Morton’s foot

Groin area, soft-tissue work, 146–7

Groin strain/pull see Adductors, thigh,
strains

Guyon’s canal, 277

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 277–9

H

Haglund’s deformity (pump bump), 93

Haglund’s syndrome, 92

Hallux valgus, 103–5

Hamstring strains, 142–4

grading, 142

Hamstrings

anterior cruciate ligament sprain

rehabilitation, 122

compression broadening, 121

deep longitudinal stripping,

121–2

massage, 120

strengthening, 119, 120

stretching, 120

sweeping cross fiber, 121

lateral pelvic tilt, 170

posterior pelvic tilt, 168

deep longitudinal stripping, 169

sweeping cross fiber, 168

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 160

deep longitudinal stripping, 161

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis, 187

deep longitudinal stripping, 188

Handlebar palsy see Guyon’s canal

syndrome

Head posture, forward, 221–4

Heat bags/pillows, 31

Heat packs, 29, 30

Heat therapy, 30–5

benefits, 32–3

bicipital tendinosis, 243, 245

cervical herniated nucleus pulposus,

205

contraindications, 33–5, 40, 41

contrast treatments, 38

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

frozen shoulder, 229, 232

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 138

modalities, 30–2

local applications, 30–1

whole-body applications, 31–2

safety, 30, 34

subacromial bursitis, 241

whiplash associated disorder, 220

Heat transfer, 29–30

INDEX 287



Heel lifts

Achilles tendinosis, 94

lateral pelvic tilt/leg-length

discrepancy, 170

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

Hemorrhage, heat application

contraindication, 34

Herniated nucleus pulposus, 181–3,

184, 189

cervical spine, 204–6

stages, 181, 204

Hip (iliofemoral) joint, 153

Hot stones, 30, 31

Hunchback see Kyphosis
Hyaline cartilage, 24

Hypertonicity (muscle tightness),

14–15, 65

cold therapy, 38

heat therapy, 33

postural muscles, 165

I

Ice applications

bicipital tendinosis, 245

cervical herniated nucleus pulposus,

205

cubital tunnel syndrome, 266–7

lateral epicondylitis, 256–7

medial collateral ligament sprain,

127

medial epicondylitis, 261

plantar fasciitis, 87, 90

pyriformis muscle myofascial trigger

points, 156

shin splints, 101

shoulder separation, 247

subacromial bursitis, 241

trochanteric bursitis, 162

whiplash associated disorder, 220

Ice bags, 29, 35

Ice massage, 36

Ice water immersion, 35, 36

Iliocostalis lumborum, scoliosis, 194

Iliofemoral (hip) joint, 153

Iliolumbar ligament, 159

Iliopsoas, 189

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

muscle energy technique, 167,

190

treatment caution with direct

pressure through

abdomen, 166, 167, 190

external iliac artery relationship, 166

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

185

muscle energy technique, 185

Iliotibial band, 135

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

deep friction, 138

lateral collateral ligament sprain

short stripping, 129

sweeping cross fiber, 129

patellar tracking disorders, 130

trochanteric bursitis, 162, 163

Iliotibial band friction syndrome, 135–8,

149

Immobilization, muscle atrophy, 15

Immune system, effects of massage, 69

Inferior glenohumeral ligament, 250

Inflammation, heat application

contraindication, 33–4

Infrared heat lamps, 30

Infraspinatus, 232

glenohumeral dislocation/subluxation,

deep stripping, 252

rotator cuff strain, 233

active engagement lengthening,

236

deep stripping, 236

static compression, 235–6

Integrated neuromuscular inhibition

technique (INIT), 67

Intercondylar notch, 119

Interdigital neuroma see Morton’s

neuroma

Interspinales, 189

Intertransversarii, 189

Ischemic changes, anterior compartment

syndrome, 97, 98

Isometric muscle contraction, 14

active engagement techniques, 53

contract–relax stretch, 59

contract–relax–antagonist–contract

(CRAC), 60

J

Jacuzzi tubs, 29–30

Joint capsule, 19–20

Joint mouse, 139

Joints

capsular pattern, 19

mobilization, ankle sprain, 82

Jumper’s knee see Patellar tendinosis

K

Kinesiology, 49

Knee braces/splints

chondromalacia patellae, 135

lateral collateral ligament sprain, 128

medial collateral ligament sprain, 125

Knee joint mouse, 139

Knock-knees see Genu valgum

Kyphosis, 190–3

forward head posture, 222, 223

L

Lamina groove, deep longitudinal

stripping

low back pain, 178–9

neck pain, 202

scoliosis, 195

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

185

Laminectomy, 182, 205

Lateral collateral ligament, 128

short stripping, 129

Lateral collateral ligament sprain,

128–30

mechanism of injury, 128

Lateral epicondylitis (tennis elbow),

256–60

Lateral heel wedge, tarsal tunnel

syndrome, 91

Lateral meniscus, 138

see also Meniscal injury

Lateral pelvic tilt, 169–72

Lateral plantar nerve, 83

Latissimus dorsi, 160

myofascial trigger

points, 210

Leg fascial compartments, 97

Leg-length discrepancy

lateral pelvic tilt, 170

low back pain, 176

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 159

scoliosis, 195

Legal scope of practice, 75

Lengthening strokes

active engagement, 53–4

passive engagement, 50–1

Levator scapulae

forward head posture, 222

neck pain, deep longitudinal

stripping, 202

Ligament, 18

massage effects, 67

plastic deformation, 18

sprain, 18, 67

Longitudinal stripping

plantar surface of foot

pes cavus, 107

plantar fasciitis, 88

pyriformis syndrome, 157

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

see also Deep longitudinal

stripping

288 INDEX



Longus capitis

forward head posture, 222

whiplash associated disorder, 220,

221

Longus coli

forward head posture, 222

whiplash associated disorder, 220,

221

Low back pain, 175–6

disc herniation see Herniated nucleus

pulposus

myofascial trigger points, 176

neuromuscular, 176–80

massage precautions/

contraindications, 180

postural disorders, 176,

179–80

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis,

186, 187

Lower crossed syndrome, 165, 189

Lumbar bracing/corsets, sacroiliac joint

dysfunction, 160

Lumbar lordosis

exaggerated, 189–90

anterior pelvic tilt, 164, 165

facet joint irritation,

184, 185

forward head posture, 222

posterior pelvic tilt, 167–8

Lumbar muscles

anterior pelvic tilt

effleurage, 166

sweeping cross fiber, 166

herniated nucleus pulposus, 183

lateral pelvic tilt, 170, 172

effleurage, 170–1

static compression, 171

sweeping cross fiber, 170–1

low back pain, neuromuscular

deep longitudinal stripping, 177,

178

effleurage, 177–8

myofascial techniques, 177

sweeping cross fiber, 177–8

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 160

deep longitudinal stripping, 161

sweeping cross fiber, 160

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

deep longitudinal stripping,

185

Lumbodorsal fascia, sacroiliac joint

dysfunction

deep longitudinal stripping, 161

sweeping cross fiber, 160

Lymphatic drainage techniques, 64

ankle sprain, 81–2

Lymphatic fluid movement, 64

heat application response, 33

M

Malignancy, heat therapy

contraindication, 34

Mattes method (active isolated

stretching), 60

Mechanoreceptors, 28

Medial collateral ligament, 124, 125

Medial collateral ligament sprain,

124–7

with meniscal damage, 124–5

“unhappy triad” injuries, 125

Medial epicondylitis (golfer’s elbow),

260–4

Medial meniscus, 124, 138

“unhappy triad” injuries, 125

see also Meniscal injury

Medial plantar nerve, 83

Medial tibial stress syndrome, 101

Median nerve compression, 270

carpal tunnel syndrome, 7, 270

lacertus fibrosus, 267–8

pronator teres syndrome, 267

Median nerve mobilization, carpal

tunnel syndrome, 273

Meniscal injury, 138–40

mechanisms, 139

Mental impairment, thermal therapy

contraindications, 34, 39

Menthol, 35

Metabolism

cold therapy response, 37

heat therapy response, 32

Metatarsal mobilization, Morton’s

neuroma, 84–5

Metatarsal spreading, Morton’s

neuroma, 84

Metatarsophalangeal joint, hallux valgus,

104

Moist heat packs, 31

Morton’s foot, 105–6

Morton’s neuroma, 83–6

Movement, restoration of normal

pattern, 9–10

Multi-directional short stripping

lateral collateral ligament sprain, 129

medial collateral ligament sprain, 126

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

quadriceps retinaculum, 133

Multifidi, 189

low back pain, 176

scoliosis, 194

Muscle, 14–16

atrophy, 15

contraction, 14

contusion, 16

fascia relationship, 20

Muscle (continued)

hypertonicity see Hypertonicity

(muscle tightness)

strain, 15–16

Muscle energy technique, 60

anterior pelvic tilt, iliopsoas, 166,

167

neuromuscular tension reduction, 66

combined treatment techniques,

67

pyriformis syndrome, 157

spasmodic torticollis, 216

thoracic outlet syndrome, anterior/

lateral neck muscles/

fascia, 212

whiplash associated disorder,

219–20, 221

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

iliopsoas, 185

Muscle soreness

cold therapy response, 38

see also Delayed onset muscle soreness

Muscle spasm

lower back pain, 180, 183

neck pain, 201, 203, 206

spasmodic torticollis, 214

Muscle spindle cells, 57, 65

Muscular dystrophy, 107

Musculoskeletal disorders, 4–5

Musculotendinous junction injury,

16, 17

adductor strains, 145, 146

clinical signs, 145

hamstring strains, 142

rotator cuff strain, supraspinatus

tendon deep friction, 235

Myofascial release, 54, 55–6

frozen shoulder, 230

shoulder separation, 248

transverse carpal ligament

carpal tunnel syndrome, 273

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 279

Myofascial techniques, 54–6

ankle sprain, 81–2

anterior scalene syndrome, 211

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272, 273

connective tissue effects, 67–8

costoclavicular syndrome, 211

frozen shoulder, 229

low back pain, 177

neck pain, 201, 202

shoulder impingement, 239

spasmodic torticollis, 215–16, 217

whiplash associated disorder, 220

Myofascial tissues, 20, 55

sensory innervation, 20

Myofascial trigger points

autonomic nervous system effects, 69

INDEX 289



Myofascial trigger points (continued)

forward head posture, 222, 223

frozen shoulder, 228, 231

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

136, 137

kyphosis, 191

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensors,

256

low back pain, 176

medial epicondylitis, 261

Morton’s foot, 105

muscle tension headaches, 223

neck pain, 200

posterior pelvic tilt, 168

postural muscles, 165

pyriformis muscle, 154, 156

static compression methods, 48, 49,

66, 231

Myositis ossificans, 16

Myotomes, 22

N

Neck pain

herniated nucleus pulposus, 204–6

neuromuscular, 200–4

patient position for treatment,

204

Nerve, 20–4

cutaneous innervation, 22

degeneration, 23

injuries, 23–4

cold therapy-related, 39

double/multiple crush

phenomenon, 23

vulnerable sites, 23

ischaemic symptoms, 21

Nerve compression, 21

anterior compartment syndrome, 97

pyriformis syndrome, 154, 156, 158

thoracic outlet syndrome, 207,

209–10

Nerve conduction velocity

cold therapy response, 37

heat therapy response, 33

Nerve root compression, herniated

nucleus pulposus, 182

cervical spine, 204, 205

Nerve roots, 20, 21, 22

injury, 22, 23

Neural stretching/mobilization, 86

carpal tunnel syndrome, median

nerve, 273, 274

cubital tunnel syndrome, ulnar nerve,

266

Guyon’s canal syndrome, ulnar

nerve, 279

Neural stretching/mobilization

(continued)

Morton’s neuroma, 85, 86

pectoralis minor syndrome, 213

pronator teres syndrome, 268

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 92

thoracic outlet syndrome, 210–11,

214

Neurapraxia, 23–4

Neurological effects of stretching,

56–7

Neurolymphatic reflex points

(Chapman), 69

Neuromatrix theory, 29

Neuromuscular patterns rehabilitation,

9–10

Neuromuscular tension reduction, 65–7

Neuropathy, 23

Neurotmesis, 23, 24

Neurovascular reflex points (Bennett), 69

NIRS (rehabilitation protocol), 9

Nociceptors, 27–8

Non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs

Achilles tendinosis, 95

anterior compartment syndrome, 98

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272

hallux valgus, 104

low back pain, 177

shoulder separation, 247

subacromial bursitis, 241

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

trochanteric bursitis, 162

O

Obesity, overpronation, 111

Orthopedic assessment, 5–7

Orthopedic massage

components, 5–10

definition, 5

see also Soft-tissue manipulation

Orthopedics, definition, 4, 5

Orthotics

Achilles tendinosis, 94, 96

anterior compartment syndrome, 98

calcaneal valgus, 108, 109

calcaneal varus, 109, 110

excessive supination, 111

genu valgum, 148

genu varum, 149

hallux valgus, 104

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 136

lateral pelvic tilt/leg-length

discrepancy, 170

Morton’s foot, 105

Morton’s neuroma, 84

overpronation, 113

Orthotics (continued)

pes cavus, 107

pes planus, 106

plantar fasciitis, 87

shin splints, 101

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

Osteoarthritis, 19

Osteoporosis, 191, 222, 223

Oversupination see Excessive supination

of foot

Overpronation, 111–13

Achilles tendinosis, 94

calcaneal valgus, 108

plantar fasciitis, 86, 88

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 90, 91

Overuse tendon injury, 17–18

P

Pain, 27–8

acute, 28

chronic, 28

cold therapy, 37

gate control theory, 28–9, 66

heat therapy, 33

neuromatrix theory, 29

referred, 28

topical analgesics, 39, 40

Pain gate theory, 28–9, 66

Pain–spasm–pain cycle, 65, 66

cold therapy, 37, 38

neck pain, 200

Paraffin wax heat treatment, 31

Pars interarticularis stress fracture,

186

Passive engagement techniques, 50

Patella, mobility enhancement, friction

techniques, 133

Patellar taping, 132

Patellar tendinosis (jumper’s knee),

140–2

Patellar tendon, 140

infrapatellar/suprapatellar portions,

140

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 132

Patellar tracking disorders, 130, 134

with genu valgum, 148

quadriceps retinaculum stretching,

135

Patellofemoral joint, 118

Patellofemoral pain syndrome, 130–4

instability, 131

origins of pain, 130–1

positive movie sign, 131

treatment, 131–4

Pectineus, 144

see also Adductors, thigh

290 INDEX



Pectoralis major

forward head posture, 222

frozen shoulder

deep stripping, 231

pin and stretch, 231

static compression, 230–1

sweeping cross fiber, 230

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation

deep stripping, 252

pin and stretch, 252

sweeping cross fiber, 252

kyphosis, 191

deep stripping, 192

static compression, 192

sweeping cross fiber, 191

myofascial trigger points, 210

shoulder separation

deep stripping, 248

pin and stretch, 248

sweeping cross fiber, 248

Pectoralis minor

forward head posture, 222

kyphosis, 191

deep stripping, 192

pectoralis minor syndrome

deep stripping, 212–13

pin and stretch, 213

thoracic outlet syndrome, 208

Pectoralis minor syndrome, 207, 208,

212–14

Pelvic tilt

anterior, 164–7

lateral, 169–72

posterior, 167–9

Percutaneous laser disc decompression,

182, 205

Periostitis, shin splints, 100, 101

Peroneal muscles

ankle sprain, 81

calcaneal valgus, 108–9

calcaneal varus, 110

Peroneal nerve compression, anterior

compartment syndrome, 97

Peroneus brevis, pes cavus, 107

Peroneus longus, pes cavus, 107

Pes anserine muscle group, 124

medial collateral ligament sprain,

multi-directional short

stripping, 126

Pes cavus, 106–8

plantar fasciitis association, 86, 87

Pes planus (flat foot), 106

plantar fasciitis association, 86, 87

Phonophoresis

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

lateral epicondylitis, 257

Physiological effects of treatment,

64–70

connective tissue, 67–8

neuromuscular, 65–7

psychological, 68–9

tissue fluid mechanics, 64–7

Pin and stretch, 51, 53

anterior pelvic tilt

iliopsoas, 165

quadratus lumborum, 165

rectus femoris, 165

bicipital tendinosis, biceps brachii,

244–5

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, thumb

tendons, 275–6

frozen shoulder, 232

pectoralis major, 231

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, pectoralis major,

252

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

tensor fasciae latae, 137–8

lateral pelvic tilt, quadratus

lumborum, 170, 171

low back pain, 177

quadratus lumborum, 179

patellar tendinosis, 141

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 134

pectoralis minor syndrome, 213

pronator teres syndrome,

269, 270

pyriformis syndrome, 157

shoulder separation, pectoralis major,

248

spasmodic torticollis,

sternocleidomastoid, 216

trochanteric bursitis, tensor fasciae

latae, 163–4

Plantar digital nerves, 83

Plantar fascia

pes cavus defects, 106–7

pes planus defects, 106

Plantar fasciitis, 86–90

Positional release, 49, 50

combined treatment techniques, 67

whiplash associated disorder, 220

Post isometric relaxation, 59, 60

Posterior cruciate ligament sprain,

123–4

mechanism of injury, 123

Posterior interosseous nerve

compression, 260

Posterior longitudinal ligament, cervical

spine, 204

Posterior pelvic tilt, 167–9

Posterior sacroiliac ligament, 159

Posterior talofibular ligament, 79

Posterior tibial nerve, 90

Posterior tibiotalar ligament, 79

Postural disorders

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

cervical spine, 200, 221–4

facet joint irritation, 184, 185

foot/ankle, 103–13

forward head posture, 221

hip/pelvis, 164–72

knee, 147–9

low back pain, 176, 179–80

lumbar/thoracic spine, 189–96

thoracic outlet syndrome, 210, 214

Posture, massage practitioner self-care,

10–11

Practitioner self-care, 10–11, 277

Practitioner–client relationship, 68–9

Pregnancy

heat therapy contraindication, 34

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 159

PRICE (protection, rest, ice,

compression, elevation)

adductor strains, 145

ankle sprains, 80

hamstring strains, 143

Proliferant injections, sacroiliac joint

dysfunction, 160

Prolotherapy, shoulder separation, 247

Pronator teres

active engagement lengthening, 269,

270

pin and stretch, 269, 270

Pronator teres syndrome, 267–70

median nerve compression, 267

Proprioceptive neuromuscular

facilitation, 60

Proprioceptors, 28, 57

neuromuscular effects of massage,

65, 66

Psychological effects of treatment,

68–9

reflex effects, 69–70

Pulled muscle see Strain, muscle

Pump bump (Haglund’s deformity), 93

Pyriformis muscle

anatomical variations in sciatic nerve

relationship, 154–5

landmarks for location, 156

myofascial trigger points, 154, 156

pyriformis syndrome, 154–8

active engagement lengthening,

157

longitudinal stripping, 157

muscle energy technique, 157

pin and stretch, 157

sacroiliac ligament relationships, 159

Pyriformis syndrome, 154–8

INDEX 291



Q

Q angle, 118–19, 130

Quadratus lumborum, 189

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

deep longitudinal stripping, 165,

166

pin and stretch, 165

stretching, 165

sweeping cross fiber, 165

lateral pelvic tilt, 170

deep longitudinal stripping, 170,

171

pin and stretch, 170, 171

low back pain, 176

active assisted stretching, 179

deep longitudinal stripping, 178

pin and stretch, 179

sacroiliac joint dysfunction

deep longitudinal stripping, 161

sweeping cross fiber, 160

scoliosis, 194

deep longitudinal stripping, 195

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

deep longitudinal stripping,

185

Quadriceps

anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

119, 120

compression broadening, 121

deep longitudinal stripping, 121

massage, 120

stretching, 120

sweeping cross fiber, 121

atrophy, 131, 140

medial collateral ligament sprain,

multi-directional short

stripping, 126

patellar tendinosis, 141

stretching, 141

patellar tracking disorders, 130

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 132

active engagement lengthening

movements, 133

compression broadening, 133

deep longitudinal stripping, 133

strengthening, 131, 134

stretching, 132

sweeping cross fiber, 132

posterior cruciate ligament

rehabilitation, 124

strengthening, 123

Quadriceps retinaculum

lateral collateral ligament sprain,

short stripping, 129

patellar tracking problems,

stretching, 135

Quadriceps retinaculum (continued)

patellofemoral pain syndrome, multi-

directional short stripping, 133

R

Radial tunnel syndrome, 260

Radiation heat transfer, 29–30, 31

Radiculopathy, 23

Raynaud’s disease, cold therapy

contraindication, 38–9

Reciprocal inhibition, 59, 60

lower crossed syndrome, 165

Rectus abdominis

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

posterior pelvic tilt, sweeping cross

fiber, 168

Rectus femoris

anterior pelvic tilt, 165

deep longitudinal stripping, 165

pin and stretch, 165

stretching, 165

sweeping cross fiber, 165

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

185

Referred pain, 28

Reflex effects of massage, 69–70

Reflex points, 69

Rehabilitation protocol, 8–10

Achilles tendinosis, 96

adductor strains, 147

ankle sprains, 82

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 100

anterior cruciate ligament sprain, 122

anterior pelvic tilt, 167

bicipital tendinosis, 245

calcaneal valgus, 109

calcaneal varus, 110

carpal tunnel syndrome, 273–4

cubital tunnel syndrome, 266

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 276

frozen shoulder, 231–2

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, 252

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 279

hallux valgus, 105

hamstring strains, 144

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 138

kyphosis, 193

lateral collateral ligament sprain,

129–30

lateral epicondylitis, 260

lateral pelvic tilt, 171–2

low back pain

disc herniation, 183

neuromuscular, 179–80

Rehabilitation protocol (continued)

medial collateral ligament sprain, 127

medial epicondylitis, 263

medial tibial stress syndrome, 102–3

Morton’s neuroma, 85–6

neck pain

disc herniation, 206

neuromuscular, 203

patellar tendinosis, 141–2

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

133–4

pes cavus, 108

pes planus, 106

plantar fasciitis, 90

posterior pelvic tilt, 169

pronator teres syndrome, 269

pyriformis syndrome, 157–8

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93–4

rotator cuff strain, 237

sacrolilac joint dysfunction,

161–2

scoliosis, 195

shin splints, 102–3

shoulder separation, 249

spasmodic torticollis, 216–17

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis, 188

steps (NIRS), 9

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 92

thoracic outlet syndrome, 214

trochanteric bursitis, 164

whiplash associated disorder, 220

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

185–6

Reiter’s syndrome, 97

Relaxation as treatment response, 68

Relaxin, 159

Repetitive stress injuries (cumulative

trauma disorders), 4

Resistance bands, medial collateral

ligament rehabilitation, 126

Retrocalcaneal bursa, subcutaneous/

subtendinous, 92

Retrocalcaneal bursitis, 92–4

Rhomboids

forward head posture, 223

kyphosis, 191

deep stripping, 193

effleurage, 192

sweeping cross fiber, 192

RICE (rest, ice, compression, elevation),

contraindication in anterior

compartment syndrome, 98, 100

Rolfing, 54

Rotator cuff muscles, 232

Rotator cuff strain, 232–7, 250

frozen shoulder, 228

pathology, 232–4

treatment, 234–7

292 INDEX



Rotatores, 189

scoliosis, 194

Rubefacients, 39

Ruffini endings, 20, 47, 54

S

Sacroiliac joint, 153, 158

ligaments, 159

sacroiliac joint dysfunction,

friction masage, 161

sacral nutation/counternutation, 158

Sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 158–62

treatment, 159–60

Sacrospinous ligament, 154, 159

sciatic nerve relationship, 155

Sacrotuberous ligament, 159

Salicylates, 40

Sartorius, 124

Saunas, 30, 31, 32

Scalenes

neck pain, deep longitudinal

stripping, 202

thoracic outlet syndrome, 207

deep longitudinal stripping, 211

muscle energy technique, 212

static compression, 211

stripping with active engagement,

212

Scapulothoracic joint, 227

Scar tissue

massage effects, 67

mobilization, ankle sprain, 81, 82

Scheuermann’s disease, 191

Sciatic nerve, 154

anatomical variations, 154–5

entrapment, pyriformis syndrome, 154

tarsal tunnel syndrome, stretching/

mobilization, 91

Scoliosis, 193–5

functional, 193, 194

rib hump, 194

structural, 193

lateral pelvic tilt, 170

Semimembranosus, 142

see also Hamstrings

Semispinalis capitis, forward head

posture, 223

Semitendinosus, 124, 142

see also Hamstrings

Sensory nerve impairment, thermal

therapy contraindications, 34, 39

Serratus anterior

forward head posture, 222

shoulder impingement, 239

Serratus posterior superior, kyphosis, 191

deep stripping, 193

Shin splints, 100–3

anterior/lateral, 101

posterior/medial (medial tibial stress

syndrome), 101

Shoe inserts, Achilles tendinosis, 96

Shoes see Footwear
Shortening strokes

active engagement, 52–3

passive engagement, 50

Shoulder, frozen see Frozen shoulder

Shoulder impingement, 232, 237–40,

250

primary/secondary, 238

stages, 239

Shoulder pain, 227

Shoulder separation, 246–9

types, 247, 249

Skin

broken/irritated, thermal therapy

contraindications, 34–5, 38

innervation, 22

sensory receptor response to topical

analgesics, 40

SLAP (superior labrum anterior

posterior) lesion, 250

Slipped disc see Herniated nucleus

pulposus

Soft tissues

injuries, 13–24

pain, 27–8

normalization of dysfunction, 9

Soft-tissue manipulation

Achilles tendinosis, 95–7

adductor strains, 145–7

ankle sprains, 80–3

anterior compartment syndrome,

98–100

anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

120–2

anterior pelvic tilt, 165–7

anterior shin splints, 101–3

bicipital tendinosis, 243–6

calcaneal valgus, 108–9

calcaneal varus, 110

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272–4

chondromalacia patellae, 135

cubital tunnel syndrome, 265–7

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275–7

excessive supination of foot, 111

forward head posture, 222–4

frozen shoulder, 229–32

genu valgum, 148

genu varum, 149

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, 251–2

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 278–9

hallux valgus, 104–5

hamstring strains, 143–4

Soft-tissue manipulation (continued)

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

136–8

kyphosis, 191–3

lateral collateral ligament sprain,

128–9

lateral epicondylitis, 257–60

lateral pelvic tilt, 170–2

low back pain

herniated disc, 183

neuromuscular, 177–80

lumbar lordosis, exaggerated, 190

medial collateral ligament sprain,

126–7

medial epicondylitis, 261–4

medial tibial stress syndrome, 101–3

meniscal injury, 139–40

Morton’s foot, 105–6

Morton’s neuroma, 84–6

neck pain

herniated disc, 205–6

neuromuscular, 201–3

overpronation, 113

patellar tendinosis, 141–2

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 132–4

pes cavus, 107

pes planus, 106

plantar fasciitis, 88–90

posterior cruciate ligament sprain,

123–4

posterior pelvic tilt, 168–9

pronator teres syndrome, 268–70

pyriformis syndrome, 156–8

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93–4

rotator cuff strain, 234–7

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, 160–2

scoliosis, 195

shoulder impingement, 239–40

shoulder separation, 247–9

spasmodic torticollis, 215–17

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis,

187–9

subacromial bursitis, 242

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91–2

thoracic outlet syndrome, 210–14

anterior scalene syndrome, 211–12

costoclavicular syndrome, 211–12

pectoralis minor syndrome,

212–14

trochanteric bursitis, 163–4

whiplash, 218–21

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

184–6

Soleus

Achilles tendinosis, 96

medial tibial stress syndrome, 101,

102

plantar fasciitis, 88

INDEX 293



Soleus (continued)

compression broadening, 89

deep longitudinal stripping, 89

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

see also Triceps surae group

Spasmodic torticollis, 214–17

Spinal extensors, 189

scoliosis, 195

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis, 188

Splenius capitis

forward head posture, 223

whiplash, 218

Spondylolisthesis, 184

Spondylolysis, 184, 186–9

positioning for treatment, 187–8

Spondylolysthesis, 186–9

positioning for treatment, 187–8

Sprains, ligament, 18, 67

grading, 18

Spray and stretch, pyriformis myofascial

trigger points, 156

Static compression, 48–9

with active muscle movement, 51,

52, 53

anterior scalene syndrome, 211

costoclavicular syndrome, 211

forward head posture

with head rotation, 223

sub-occipital muscles, 223

frozen shoulder

anterior chest muscles, 230–1

subscapularis, 231

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

trigger points in lateral thigh,

137

kyphosis

pectoralis major, 192

posterior back muscles, 193

lateral pelvic tilt, quadratus

lumborum/lumbar muscles,

170, 171

lengthening strokes, 50–1, 53

low back pain, 177, 178

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201, 202

neuromuscular tension reduction,

66

combined treatment techniques,

67

with passive joint movement, 50

pyriformis muscle myofascial trigger

points, 156

reflex point systems, 69

rotator cuff strain

infraspinatus, 235–6

subscapularis, 236–7

teres minor, 235–6

sacroiliac joint dysfunction, gluteal

muscles, 160

Static compression (continued)

shortening strokes, 50, 52

shoulder impingement, 239

trochanteric bursitis, tensor fasciae

latae, 163

Static stretching, 58

ankle sprain, 82

Steam rooms, 31, 32

Sternoclavicular joint, 227

Strain, muscle, 15–16, 67

grading, 16

multi-articulate muscles, 142

Strain/counterstrain, 50

Strengthening activities/strength

training, 10

adductor strains, 145

anterior pelvic tilt, 167

abdominal muscles, 165

bicipital tendinosis, 243

chondromalacia patellae, 134

forward head posture, 222

frozen shoulder, 229

hamstring strains, 143

lateral epicondylitis, 257

low back pain, 180

massage practitioner self-care, 10

patellar tendinosis, 140–1, 142

patellofemoral pain syndrome, vastus

medialis obliquus, 131

pes cavus, 107

pes planus, 106

posterior cruciate ligament

rehabilitation, 123

posterior pelvic tilt, 168

rotator cuff strain, 234

sacrolilac joint dysfunction, 161

shin splints prevention, 102

shoulder impingement, 239

shoulder separation, 249

subacromial bursitis, 241

thoracic outlet syndrome, 214

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

184, 186

Stress hormones, effects of massage, 69

Stretch reflex, 57, 58

cold therapy response, 37–8

neck pain, 200

Stretching, 9, 56–60, 65

Achilles tendinosis, 96

active-assisted, 59–60, 170

adductor strains, 145, 146

ankle sprain, 81, 82

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 98–9

anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

quadriceps/hamstrings, 120

anterior pelvic tilt

iliopsoas, 165

Stretching (continued)

quadratus lumborum, 165

rectus femoris, 165

ballistic, 58–9

bicipital tendinosis, 243, 245

calcaneal valgus, 109

calcaneal varus, tibialis anterior/

tibialis posterior, 110

carpal tunnel syndrome, 273

connective tissue effects, 56

cubital tunnel syndrome, 266

frozen shoulder, 229

hallux valgus, 104–5

hamstring strains, 143, 144

with heat application, 33

lateral epicondylitis, 257, 260

lateral pelvic tilt, quadratus

lumborum, 170

low back pain, 177

medial collateral ligament sprain,

adductor muscles, 126, 127,

130

medial epicondylitis, 261, 262

medial tibial stress syndrome, 102

neck pain, neuromuscular, 200

neurological effects, 56–7

patellar tendinosis, quadriceps, 141

patellar tracking disorders,

quadriceps retinaculum, 135

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

quadriceps, 132

plantar fasciitis, 88, 90

posterior pelvic tilt, 169

pronator teres syndrome, wrist

flexors, 270

pyriformis muscle tightness, 155,

156

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

rotator cuff strain, 234, 237

shin splints, 101–2

spasmodic torticollis, 215

static, 58, 82

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

184, 185, 186

see also Neural stretching/

mobilization

Stripping, 7

plantar fasciitis, 88, 89

see also Deep longitudinal stripping;

Deep stripping; Multi-

directional short stripping

Subacromial bursa, 240

compression, shoulder impingement,

238

Subacromial bursitis, 240–2

frozen shoulder, 228

Subacromial decompression, 234

294 INDEX



Subdeltoid bursa, 240

Sub-occipital muscles

forward head posture, 223, 224

static compression, 223

myofascial trigger points, 222

Subscapularis, 232, 233–4

frozen shoulder, 228

static compression, 231

myofascial trigger points, 210

rotator cuff strain, 234, 235

deep friction, 237

static compression, 236–7

shoulder impingement, 239

Subtalar inversion, excessive supination

of foot, 111

Subtalar joint, 78

Suitability of treatment, 7–8

Superior gluteal nerve entrapment,

pyriformis syndrome, 154

Supraspinatus, 232

calcific tendinitis, 233

compression, shoulder impingement,

238

rotator cuff strain, 232–3, 234

deep friction to tendon, 235

deep stripping, 235

shoulder separation, deep stripping,

248

Supraspinatus tendon compression,

shoulder impingement, 238

Surgical treatment

anterior compartment syndrome, 98

anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

120, 122

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272

chondromalacia patellae, 134

cubital tunnel syndrome, 265

De Quervain’s tenosynovitis, 275

frozen shoulder, 229

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, 251

hallux valgus, 104

herniated nucleus pulposus, 182–3

cervical, 205

iliotibial band friction syndrome, 136

lateral epicondylitis, 257

medial epicondylitis, 261

meniscal injury, 139

Morton’s neuroma, 84

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 132

pes cavus, 107

posterior cruciate ligament sprain,

123, 124

pyriformis syndrome, 155

rotator cuff strain, 234

ruptured muscles (third degree

strain), 16

scoliosis, 194

Surgical treatment (continued)

shoulder impingement, 239

shoulder separation, 247

spasmodic torticollis, 215

spondylolysthesis, 187

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

thoracic outlet syndrome, 210

trochanteric bursitis, 162

Sweeping cross fiber, 45

Achilles tendinosis, 95

adductor strains, 145, 146

anterior compartment syndrome,

chronic (exertional), 99

anterior cruciate ligament sprain,

quadriceps/hamstrings, 121

anterior pelvic tilt

iliopsoas, 165

lumbar muscles, 166

quadratus lumborum, 165

rectus femoris, 165

anterior scalene syndrome, 211

bicipital tendinosis, 243

biceps brachii, 243–4

costoclavicular syndrome, 211

cubital tunnel syndrome, wrist

flexors, 265

frozen shoulder, 229

anterior chest muscles, 230

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation

anterior chest muscles, 251–2

biceps brachii, 252

hamstring strains, 143, 144

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

lateral/anterior thigh muscles,

137

kyphosis, anterior chest muscles, 191

lateral collateral ligament sprain, 129

lateral knee, 129

lateral thigh, 129

lateral epicondylitis, wrist extensors,

257–8

lateral pelvic tilt, lumbar muscles,

170–1

low back pain, neuromuscular,

177–8

medial collateral ligament sprain,

126, 127

medial epicondylitis, wrist flexors,

261, 262

neck pain, neuromuscular, 201

neuromuscular tension reduction, 66

patellar tendinosis, 141

patellofemoral pain syndrome,

quadriceps, 132

posterior pelvic tilt

hamstrings, 168

rectus abdominis, 168

Sweeping cross fiber (continued)

pyriformis syndrome, gluteal

muscles, 156

sacroiliac joint dysfunction

gluteal muscles, 160

lumbar muscles, 160–1

shoulder separation, 247

anterior chest muscles, 248

spasmodic torticollis, 216

spondylolysis/spondylolysthesis,

188

tissue fluid movement enhancement,

65

trochanteric bursitis, gluteal muscles,

163

whiplash associated disorder, 219

Synovial membrane, 19

Synovial sheath, 17

T

Talocrural joint, 78, 79

Talofibular ligament, 79

Tarsal tunnel syndrome, 90–2

Temporomandibular joint, 200

Tendinitis, 17

Tendinosis, 17, 67

deep transverse friction, 46

Tendon, 17–18

massage effects, 67

Tennis elbow see Lateral epicondylitis
Tenosynovitis, 17–18, 67

Tension night splint, plantar fasciitis, 87,

88

Tensor fasciae latae

iliotibial band friction syndrome,

137

myofascial trigger point

treatment, 137

pin and stretch, 137–8

trochanteric bursitis, 162, 163

deep longitudinal stripping, 163

pin and stretch, 163–4

static compression, 163

sweeping cross fiber, 163

Teres major, myofascial trigger points,

210

Teres minor, 232

glenohumeral dislocation/

subluxation, deep stripping,

252

rotator cuff strain, 233

active engagement lengthening,

236

deep stripping, 236

static compression, 235–6

Thermal capsulorrhaphy, glenohumeral

dislocation/subluxation, 251

INDEX 295



Thermal modalities, 27–41

heat transfer considerations, 29–30

see also Cold therapy (cryotherapy);

Heat therapy; Topical

analgesics

Thoracic outlet syndrome, 8, 206–14

causes, 207–9

pathology, 206–7

Thrombophlebitis, heat therapy

contraindication, 34

Thumb stroking, tarsal tunnel

syndrome, 91–2

Tibial artery/vein compression, anterior

compartment syndrome, 97

Tibial nerve compression, tarsal tunnel

syndrome, 90

Tibial stress fracture, 101

Tibialis anterior, 97

calcaneal valgus, 108, 109

calcaneal varus, 110

pes cavus, 107

shin splints, 101

Tibialis posterior, 90

ankle sprain, 81

calcaneal valgus, 108, 109

calcaneal varus, 110

medial tibial stress syndrome, 101, 102

overpronation, 111

pes cavus, 107

pes planus, 106

plantar fasciitis, 88

deep stripping, 89

positions, 103

tarsal tunnel syndrome, 91

Tibiocalcaneal ligament, 79

Tibiofemoral joint, 118

Tibiofibular joint/syndesmosis, 78, 79

sprain, 80

Tibionavicular ligament, 79

Tight muscles see Hypertonicity

Tissue fluid movements, treatment

effects, 64–7

Topical analgesics

categories, 39–40

heat therapy contraindication, 35,

40, 41

precautions, 41

therapeutic effects, 40–1

use as thermal agents, 39–41

Touch with therapeutic intent, 68

Transverse carpal ligament (flexor

retinaculum), 270

carpal tunnel syndrome

myofascial techniques, 272, 273

stretching, 273

Guyon’s tunnel syndrome, myofascial

techniques, 279

Transversospinalis, scoliosis, 194

Trapezius

forward head posture, 222, 223

kyphosis, 191

deep stripping, 193

effleurage, 192

sweeping cross fiber, 192

shoulder separation, deep stripping,

248

Trapezoid ligament, shoulder

separation, 246

Triceps surae group

Achilles tendinosis, 95, 96

plantar fasciitis, 88, 89

retrocalcaneal bursitis, 93

Trigger points, 15

pressure release, 49

referral patterns, 15

see also Myofascial trigger points

Trochanteric bursa, 162

Trochanteric bursitis, 162–4

True neurologic (neurogenic) thoracic

outlet syndrome, 207, 211

surgical treatment, 210

U

Ulnar nerve

cubital tunnel syndrome, 264–5

mobilization, 266

cutaneous distribution, 207, 209

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 277, 278

mobilization, 279

neural mobilization technique, 213

thoracic outlet syndrome

involvement, 207, 209

Ultrasound, 30, 32

cervical herniated nucleus pulposus,

205

contraindication in pregnancy, 34

frozen shoulder, 229

lateral epicondylitis, 257

rotator cuff strain, 234

“Unhappy triad” knee injuries, 125

Upper crossed syndrome, 191

forward head posture, 222

V

Vapo-coolant sprays, 36

Vastus lateralis, iliotibial band friction

syndrome, myofascial trigger

points, 136, 137

Vastus medialis obliquus, 130

Vastus medialis obliquus (continued)

patellofemoral pain syndrome, 131

Vertebral artery test, 221, 224

Vertebral stress fracture, 186

forward head posture, 222

Vertebrobasilar insufficiency, 212, 214,

216, 220, 221, 224

Viscerosomatic reflex, 70

W

Whiplash (whiplash associated disorder),

217–21

categories of severity, 217

Whirlpool tub immersion, 31, 36

Wrist braces/splints

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272

Guyon’s canal syndrome, 278

Wrist extensors, lateral epicondylitis, 256

active engagement, 258–9

compression broadening, 258

deep friction to tendons, 259

deep longitudinal stripping, 258

effleurage, 257

sweeping cross fiber, 257–8

Wrist flexors

carpal tunnel syndrome, 272

stretching, 273

cubital tunnel syndrome

active engagement shortening/

lengthening, 266

sweeping cross fiber, 265

Guyon’s canal syndrome

compression broadening, 278

deep stripping, 278–9

medial epicondylitis, 260, 261

active engagement shortening/

lengthening, 261, 263

compression broadening, 261,

262

deep friction to common

tendons, 263

deep longitudinal stripping, 262

sweeping cross fiber, 261, 262

pronator teres syndrome, 268, 270

active engagement lengthening,

268–9

compression broadening, 268

deep stripping, 268

Wry neck see Spasmodic torticollis

Z

Zygapophysial (facet) joint irritation,

183–6, 222

Zygapophysial joints, 183–4

296 INDEX


